
  

REVISED  
(AS ON 20/09/2023) 

VETERINARY COUNCIL OF INDIA 

ADMISSIONS TO B.V.Sc & A.H DEGREE COURSE (15% VCI QUOTA) 
COUNCELLING SCHEDULE 

(Academic Year 2023-24)  

Rounds  
 

Payment of fees / 
Registration 

Choice filling and seat 
locking by the candidates 

Seat allotment 
process 

Announcement of 
Result/ allotment of 

seat 

Reporting at the 
respective college  

ROUND 1 22-09-2023  
(From 10:00 Hrs) 

to  
25-09-2023  

(up to 23:00 Hrs) 

22-09-2023  
(From 10:15 Hrs) 

to  
25-09-2023  

(up to 23:15 Hrs) 

26-09-2023  
 

27-09-2023  
 (11:00 Hrs) 

28-09-2023  
to  

03.10.2023  
 

ROUND 2 04-10-2023  
(From 11:00 Hrs) 

to  

08-10-2023  
(up to 23:00 Hrs) 

04-10-2023  
(From 11:15 Hrs) 

to  

08-10-2023  
(up to 23:15 Hrs) 

09-10-2023 
 

10-10-2023 
(11:00 Hrs) 

11-10-2023  
to 

16-10-2023  

MOP-UP Round 17-10-2023  

(From 11:00 Hrs) 
to  

18-10-2023  
(up to 23:00 Hrs) 

17-10-2023  

(From 11:15 Hrs) 
to  

18-10-2023  
(up to 23:15 Hrs) 

19-10-2023 

 

20-10-2023 

(11:00 Hrs) 

21-10-2023  

to 
26-10-2023  

Stray Round  

 
Payment of fees ( Rs 50,000/- for 
Gen/OBC/EWS and Rs. 25,000/- 
for SC/ST/PH candidate) from 
11:00 Hrs to 23:00 Hrs 

27-10-2023  

(From 11:00 Hrs) 
to  

29-10-2023  
(up to 23:00 Hrs) 

27-10-2023  

(From 11:15 Hrs) 
to  

29-10-2023  
(up to 23:15 Hrs) 

30-10-2023  31-10-2023  

(11:00 Hrs) 

01-11-2023  

to 
06-11-2023  

NOTE:                                                                                                                                                                       (All timings will be as per computer timing) 
 
1. The details of vacant seats in each round of counselling will be notified on the VCI Counselling Portal. 
2. Vacant seats in all Rounds will be allotted based on the Merit and Option of the candidates. 
3. There will be no fresh Registration for Stray Round, however, payment of Stray Round fees as mentioned in Information Bulletin is mandatory.  
4. Stray Round Counselling will be conducted for allotment of vacant seats if any, after the completion of Mop-UP Round.  
5. The candidates registered for MOP-UP Round of Counselling will only be eligible to participate in Stray Round. 

6. The candidates who are allotted seats (reported or not reported to respective college) in Round 1, Round 2 & MOP-UP Round will not be eligible for Stray Round admission. 
7. Other terms and conditions may be seen in the Information Bulletin. 

 

 

 

 


