VETERINARY COUNCIL OF INDIA ADMISSIONS TO B.V.Sc & A.H DEGREE COURSE (15% VCI QUOTA) COUNCELLING SCHEDULE

(Academic Year 2023-24)

Rounds	Payment of fees / Registration	Choice filling and seat locking by the candidates	Seat allotment process	Announcement of Result/ allotment of	Reporting at the respective college
	Registration	locking by the cultural cost	process	seat	respective conege
ROUND 1	22-09-2023	22-09-2023	26-09-2023	27-09-2023	28-09-2023
	(From 10:00 Hrs)	(From 10:15 Hrs)	(647)	(11:00 Hrs)	to
	to	to	_ '/ .		03.10.2023
	25-09-2023	25-09-2023			
	(up to 23:00 Hrs)	(up to 23:15 Hrs)	Mrs. V		
ROUND 2	04-10-2023	04-10-202 <mark>3</mark>	09-10-2023	10-10-2023	11-10-2023
	(From 11:00 Hrs)	(From 11:15 Hrs)		(11:00 Hrs)	to
	to	to	, W /	24	16-10-2023
	08-10-2023	08-10-2023	S /	10	
	(up to 23:00 Hrs)	(up to 23:15 Hrs)	1		
MOP-UP Round	17-10-2023	17-10-2023	19-10-2023	20-10-2023	21-10-2023
	(From 11:00 Hrs)	(From 11:15 Hrs)	-	(11:00 Hrs)	to
	to	to			26-10-2023
	18-10-2023	18-10-2023			
	(up to 23:00 Hrs)	(up to 23:15 Hrs)			
Stray Round	27-10-2023	27-10-2023	30-10-2023	31- <mark>10-20</mark> 23	01-11-2023
	(From 11:00 Hrs)	(From 11:15 Hrs)	7/	(11:00 Hrs)	to
Payment of fees (Rs 50,000/- for	to	to	6/		06-11-2023
Gen/OBC/EWS and Rs. 25,000/-	29-10-2023	29-10 <mark>-2023</mark>			
for SC/ST/PH candidate) from 11:00 Hrs to 23:00 Hrs	(up to 23:00 Hrs)	(up to 23:15 Hrs)			

NOTE:

(All timings will be as per computer timing)

- 1. The details of vacant seats in each round of counselling will be notified on the VCI Counselling Portal.
- 2. Vacant seats in all Rounds will be allotted based on the Merit and Option of the candidates.
- 3. There will be no fresh Registration for Stray Round, however, payment of Stray Round fees as mentioned in Information Bulletin is mandatory.
- 4. Stray Round Counselling will be conducted for allotment of vacant seats if any, after the completion of Mop-UP Round.
- 5. The candidates registered for MOP-UP Round of Counselling will only be eligible to participate in Stray Round.
- 6. The candidates who are allotted seats (reported or not reported to respective college) in Round 1, Round 2 & MOP-UP Round will not be eligible for Stray Round admission.
- 7. Other terms and conditions may be seen in the Information Bulletin.